
From: Karen
To: info@slocleanair.org; Gary Willey; secretary@resources.ca.gov; Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov;

Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov; John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov; jim@oceanodunes.org; rwcarr@charter.net;
ynelson@calpoly.edu; mshah_groverbeach.org; John Peschong; Bruce Gibson; Adam Hill; Lynn Compton; Debbie
Arnold; rfonzi_atascadero.org; JHamon_prcity.com; bharmon_arroyogrande.org; hharmon@slocity.org;
ewaage_pismobeach.org; jheadding@morrobayca.gov

Subject: Subject: RE: Proposed Draft Stipulated Abatement Order and Petition Number 17-01 Oceano Dunes
Date: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 6:39:55 PM

To whom it may concern,

We just want to express our heartfelt
concern and frustration over recent
acreage being lost to ride out in the
Oceano Dunes.  The attorney general is
going to be up in arms when he sees the
safety issues that is now present.  Not
to mention, no decisions were going to
be made until after voting.  There are
lawsuits etc and also it has been proven
scientifically that no silica is in the sand
that flies to the dune homes to cause
illness.  It is coming off the water.

Trees have been cut to make way for all
these homes and they were most likely a
buffer to some of that.  Why are there
a handful of people from other parts of

mailto:jackar96@aol.com
mailto:info@slocleanair.org
mailto:gwilley@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:secretary@resources.ca.gov
mailto:Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov
mailto:Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov
mailto:John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:jim@oceanodunes.org
mailto:rwcarr@charter.net
mailto:ynelson@calpoly.edu
mailto:mshah@groverbeach.org
mailto:jpeschong@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:bgibson@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:ahill@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:lcompton@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:darnold@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:darnold@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=5b5df775cb0b4d23bd2880153d81b156-rfonzi_atas
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=6df9480c48cb4cceac0850e271910a63-JHamon_prci
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=f1de0ca1082e4c449e9c924324e3ea45-bharmon_arr
mailto:hharmon@slocity.org
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4be4e32183aa4655a5e390ee39b10380-ewaage_pism
mailto:jheadding@morrobayca.gov


the state able to come up to an new area
and try to dictate what has been going
on for recreation for decades?

There is going to be a huge loss for
families and for state parks revenue
wise if this continues and is not
reversed.  We are so saddened and are
now going to have thousands in off road
equipment that we can no longer use in
our hometown.  

William and Karen Schlecht


